



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P.(NI) 46/2026 & CRL. M. (BAIL) 362/2026**

DR ADARSH BEHL

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

SHRI VINOD GARG

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Rawat, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

10.03.2026

1. Despite detailed order dated 18.02.2026, nominal rolls of revisionist have not been received. Issue Court Notice to the concerned Jail Superintendent to appear personally with the nominal rolls of the revisionist on 18.03.2026 in Advance List.
2. A copy of this order be sent to the Director General Prison to ensure compliance.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

MARCH 10, 2026/ry